TOP THREE 2020



Usually this section of the Website is used to publish the

standings for the NACA Annual Trophies. Due to the
COVID pandemic, many association contests were
canceled this year and, as previously announced, the

NACA Executive Committee suspended awarding of the

annual trophies because of the limited number of
competitions completed. Instead, we are publishing
the top three finishes in each of the NACA-sanctioned
contests completed this year.

Congratulations to all who competed and special thanks

to the associations and clubs who found creative ways

to run their contests.

John Burwell

Southern California Cruiser Association

Season Opener - SOG
1 McCormick, Bill
2 Collins, Tom
3 Walker, John

Sharkie - SOG
1 Collins, Tom
2 McCormick, Bill
3 Wood, Randee

BCYC Invitational - SOG
1 McCormick, Bill
2 Collins, Tom
3 Wood, Randee

Shoreline YC - SOG
1 Collins, Tom
2 McCormick, Bill
3 Wood, Randee

Ramsey - SOG
1 McCormick, Bill
2 Collins, Tom
3 Norman, John

Season Closer - SOG
1 Collins, Tom
2 McCormick, Bill
3 Wood, Randee

3/7/2020

INAMORATA 0.5230%
MISTY SEA 0.5770%
PRIME TIME 0.7850%
6/5/2020

MISTY SEA 0.9340%
INAMORATA 1.7030%
AUNTIE GRAVITY  2.0030%
6/6/2020

INAMORATA 0.8800%
MISTY SEA 0.9970%
AUNTIE GRAVITY  2.3040%
9/18/2020

MISTY SEA 0.2790%
INAMORATA 0.2870%
AUNTIE GRAVITY  0.5000%
9/19/2020

INAMORATA 0.3840%
MISTY SEA 0.5150%
WHITE SHARK 0.8910%
10/10/2020

MISTY SEA 0.3470%
INAMORATA 0.7080%
AUNTIE GRAVITY  1.3910%

San Diego Cruiser Association

Harbor #4
1 Weimer, David
2 Adalian, Garry
3 Greene, Steve

Spring #1
1 Karlsson, Magnus
2 Ehlers, Bob
3  Weimer, David

Spring #2
1 Adalian, Garry
2 Calabrese, Jeff
3 Ehlers, Bob

Spring #3
1 Ehlers, Bob
2 Adalian, Garry
3 Calabrese, Jeff

Harbor #1
1 Adalian, Garry
2 Ehlers, Bob
3 Salerno, Ralph

Harbor #2
1 Adalian, Garry
2 Ehlers, Bob
3 Calabrese, Jeff

Blue Water #1
1 Adalian, Garry
2 Salerno, Ralph
3 Ehlers, Bob

Blue Water #2
1 Ehlers, Bob
2 Adalian, Garry
3 Denaci, Edward

Blue Water #3
1 Adalian, Garry
2 Karlsson, Magnus
3 Pearlman, Mike

Blue Water #4
1 Adalian, Garry

2 Denaci, Edward
3 Ehlers, Bob

JUST DESERTS
JONATHAN
FULL MOON

LOLITA
JB & ME
JUST DESERTS

JONATHAN
LIVING WELL
JB & ME

JB & ME
JONATHAN
LIVING WELL

JONATHAN
JB & ME
ANCORA

JONATHAN
JB & ME
LIVING WELL

JONATHAN
ANCORA
JB & ME

IB & ME
JONATHAN
GRAND ISLE

JONATHAN
LOLITA
BLACK PEARL

JONATHAN
GRAND ISLE
JB & ME

11/16/2019

0.4922%
0.7088%
1.0771%

1/18/2020
0.4798%
0.9092%
1.0648%

2/22/2020
1.0789%
1.4528%
1.8196%

3/7/2020
1.4041%
1.9204%
2.4113%

5/16/2020
0.5424%
0.8814%
1.6285%

5/30/2020
0.8487%
1.0273%
1.5646%

6/20/2020
1.3924%
1.7044%
2.0517%

7/18/2020
0.7413%
1.0391%
1.1922%

8/15/2020
0.7433%
1.6924%
2.0158%

9/5/2020
1.3017%
1.3342%
1.4017%



International Power Boat Association

QCYC First of Season
1 Murphey, John
2 Team Klett/Elbon/Cullen
3 Case, Ken

BYC Heavy Weather Classic
1 Murphey, John
2 Korzetz, Jim
3 VanAntwerp, Jim

MBYC Boomerang
1 Herman, Bill
2 Padgett, David
3 DeGard, Dan

HOMBRE
KLETTITAT
RAZZLE

HOMBRE
FREEDOM
SARAH B

SUMMER HOURS

SLIP AWAY
SAGA

IPBA International Cruiser Race

1 Murphey, John HOMBRE

2 Padgett, David SLIP AWAY

3 Lindal, Bob SUzy Q
IPBA Century 21

1 Padgett, David SLIP AWAY

2 Murphey, John HOMBRE

3 Korzetz, Jim FREEDOM

Chicago Yacht Club

Chicago YC #1

1 Wolf, Kenn & Loren NOANNE

2 Falkenhayn, Ed LAKE HOUSE

3 Lisowski, Sonny MIRAGE
Chicago YC #2

1 Wolf, Kenn & Loren NOANNE

2 Lisowski, Sonny MIRAGE

3 Falkenhayn, Ed LAKE HOUSE
Chicago YC #3

1 Vignocchi, John RIPRAP

2 Wolf, Kenn & Loren NOANNE

3 Ainley, Meg & Clyde

Chicago YC #4
1 Vignocchi, John
2 Wolf, Kenn & Loren
3 Lisowski, Sonny

Giovan
1 Vignocchi, John
2 Wolf, Kenn & Loren
3 Ainley, Meg & Clyde

1/25/2020

0.3767%
0.3846%
0.8938%

2/15/2020

0.9777%
1.0643%
1.4556%

3/7/2020
0.7911%
0.8236%
1.2764%

10/3/2020
0.6438%
0.7628%
0.8155%

10/3/2020
0.2109%
0.6299%
0.7939%

6/15/2020
2.3221%
2.6591%
3.5343%

6/15/2020
1.8367%
2.3760%
3.4556%

6/21/2020
1.9634%
2.1339%

OUT OF THE BLUE  3.4403%

RIPRAP
NOANNE
MIRAGE

RIPRAP
NOANNE

6/22/2020
1.1757%
1.9826%
2.2138%

9/7/2020
1.4826%
2.3010%

OUT OF THE BLUE  2.4043%



