TOP THREE 2020

Usually this section of the Website is used to publish the standings for the NACA Annual Trophies. Due to the COVID pandemic, many association contests were canceled this year and, as previously announced, the NACA Executive Committee suspended awarding of the annual trophies because of the limited number of competitions completed. Instead, we are publishing the top three finishes in each of the NACA-sanctioned contests completed this year.

Congratulations to all who competed and special thanks to the associations and clubs who found creative ways to run their contests.

John Burwell

## Southern California Cruiser Association

Season Opener - SOG 3/7/2020			
1	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	0.5230%
2	Collins, Tom	MISTY SEA	0.5770%
3	Walker, John	PRIME TIME	0.7850%
Shar	harkie - SOG 6/5/2020		
1	Collins, Tom	MISTY SEA	0.9340%
2	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	1.7030%
3	Wood, Randee	AUNTIE GRAVITY	2.0030%
BCYC Invitational - SOG 6/6/2020			
1	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	0.8800%
2	Collins, Tom	MISTY SEA	0.9970%
3	Wood, Randee	AUNTIE GRAVITY	2.3040%
Shoreline YC - SOG 9/18/2020		9/18/2020	
1	Collins, Tom	MISTY SEA	0.2790%
2	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	0.2870%
3	Wood, Randee	AUNTIE GRAVITY	0.5000%
Ram	Ramsey - SOG 9/19/2020		
1	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	0.3840%
2	Collins, Tom	MISTY SEA	0.5150%
3	Norman, John	WHITE SHARK	0.8910%
Season Closer - SOG 10/10/2020			
1	Collins, Tom	MISTY SEA	0.3470%
2	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	0.7080%

2	McCormick, Bill	INAMORATA	0.7080%
3	Wood, Randee	AUNTIE GRAVITY	1.3910%

## San Diego Cruiser Association

	bor #4		11/16/2019	
1	Weimer, David	JUST DESERTS	0.4922%	
2	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	0.7088%	
3	Greene, Steve	FULL MOON	1.0771%	
Spri	ng #1		1/18/2020	
1		LOLITA	0.4798%	
2	/	JB & ME	0.9092%	
3	Weimer, David	JUST DESERTS	1.0648%	
Spri	ng #2		2/22/2020	
.1	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	1.0789%	
2	Calabrese, Jeff	LIVING WELL	1.4528%	
3	Ehlers, Bob	JB & ME	1.8196%	
Spri	ng #3		3/7/2020	
1		JB & ME	1.4041%	
2	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	1.9204%	
3	Calabrese, Jeff	LIVING WELL	2.4113%	
∐arl	oor #1		5/16/2020	
пан 1		JONATHAN	0.5424%	
2		JB & ME	0.8814%	
2	Salerno, Ralph	ANCORA	1.6285%	
		ANCONA		
	por #2		5/30/2020	
1	, ,	JONATHAN	0.8487%	
2	,	JB & ME	1.0273%	
3	Calabrese, Jeff	LIVING WELL	1.5646%	
Blue	e Water #1		6/20/2020	
1	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	1.3924%	
2	Salerno, Ralph	ANCORA	1.7044%	
3	Ehlers, Bob	JB & ME	2.0517%	
Blue	e Water #2		7/18/2020	
1	Ehlers, Bob	JB & ME	0.7413%	
2	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	1.0391%	
3	Denaci, Edward	GRAND ISLE	1.1922%	
Blue Water #3 8/15/202		8/15/2020		
1	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	0.7433%	
2	Karlsson, Magnus	LOLITA	1.6924%	
3	Pearlman, Mike	BLACK PEARL	2.0158%	
Blue Water #4 9/5/2020				
1	Adalian, Garry	JONATHAN	1.3017%	
2	Denaci, Edward	GRAND ISLE	1.3342%	
3	Ehlers, Bob	JB & ME	1.4017%	
2	2		1.101//0	

## International Power Boat Association

QCY	1/25/2020		
1	Murphey, John	HOMBRE	0.3767%
2	Team Klett/Elbon/Cullen	KLETTITAT	0.3846%
3	Case, Ken	RAZZLE	0.8938%
BYC Heavy Weather Classic			2/15/2020
1	Murphey, John	HOMBRE	0.9777%
2	Korzetz, Jim	FREEDOM	1.0643%
3	VanAntwerp, Jim	SARAH B	1.4556%
MBYC Boomerang 3/7/2020			
1		SUMMER HOURS	
2	Padgett, David	SLIP AWAY	0.8236%
3	DeGard, Dan	SAGA	1.2764%
IPBA International Cruiser Race		10/3/2020	
1	Murphey, John	HOMBRE	0.6438%
2	Padgett, David	SLIP AWAY	0.7628%
3	Lindal, Bob	SUZY Q	0.8155%
IPBA Century 21 10/3/2020			
1	Padgett, David	SLIP AWAY	0.2109%
2	Murphey, John	HOMBRE	0.6299%
3	Korzetz, Jim	FREEDOM	0.7939%
Chicago Yacht Club			

## Chicago Yacht Club

Chi	cago YC #1	6,	/15/2020	
1	Wolf, Kenn & Loren	NOANNE	2.3221%	
2	Falkenhayn, Ed	LAKE HOUSE	2.6591%	
3	Lisowski, Sonny	MIRAGE	3.5343%	
Chic	Chicago YC #2		6/15/2020	
1	Wolf, Kenn & Loren	NOANNE	1.8367%	
2	Lisowski, Sonny	MIRAGE	2.3760%	
3	Falkenhayn, Ed	LAKE HOUSE	3.4556%	
Chicago YC #3 6/21/2020			/21/2020	
1	Vignocchi, John	RIPRAP	1.9634%	
2	Wolf, Kenn & Loren	NOANNE	2.1339%	
3	Ainley, Meg & Clyde	OUT OF THE BLUE	3.4403%	
Chic	ago YC #4	6/22/2020		
1	Vignocchi, John	RIPRAP	1.1757%	
2	Wolf, Kenn & Loren	NOANNE	1.9826%	
3	Lisowski, Sonny	MIRAGE	2.2138%	
Giov	/an	9/7/2020		
1	Vignocchi, John	RIPRAP	1.4826%	
2	Wolf, Kenn & Loren	NOANNE	2.3010%	
3	Ainley, Meg & Clyde	OUT OF THE BLUE	2.4043%	